MPQ700-50V14-D48NBMC A01.D08 Page 1 of 26
MPQ700-50V14-D48NBMC
700-Watt RFPA Quarter Brick
Digital DC-DC Converter
 *-
FEATURES
PRODUCT OVERVIEW

This series offers a competitive advantage in base-station RFPA (Radio Frequency Power Amplifier) or
any ITE application requiring high power density, efficiency, and reliable DC-DC power conversion.
ORDERING GUIDE
Part Number1 VIN VOUT POUT L inch(mm) W inch(mm) H inch(mm)
MPQ700-50V14-D48NBC 36-75Vdc 50Vdc 700W 2.3 (58.42) 1.45 (36.83) (14.4)
MPQ700-50V14-D48NBMC 36-75Vdc 50Vdc 700W 2.3 (58.42) 1.45 (36.83) (14.4)
1 S     S
 Input Range of 36-75V (48V nominal)
 Output Voltage of 50V @ 14A
   Adjustable Output Voltage: 25-55V
   Efficiency up to 97.7%
   Industry-Standard ¼ Brick Package
   PMBus® Interface (optional)
   Low Output Ripple & Noise
   Over Current/Voltage/Temperature Protection

INPUT VOLTAGE CHARACTERISTICS
 Remote On/Off (negative logic – standard
configuration)
 Planned Certifications: UL62368-1:2019, CAN/CSA
 C22.2 No. 62368-1-19, 3rd-Ed, 2014-12-01,
IEC62368 1:2018 (Third edition)
 Integrated Baseplate for Thermal Performance
 Basic Insulation, 2,250Vdc isolation (I/O)
For full details go to
SAFETY APPROVALS
 UL 62368-1 3rd Edition
  CSA C22.2 No. 62368-1-19
  IEC 62368-1:2018
Parameter Conditions Min. Nom. Max. Units
External Input Fuse  - 30 - A
Internal Filter Type  - Pi -
Input Reverse Polarity
Protection
 - N/A -
Input Voltage, Operating  36 48 75 Vdc
Voltage Transients (100ms duration)  - - 100 Vdc
Start-Up Voltage  32 34 36 Vdc
Input Capacitance Per unit, Nichicon UPM2A271MHD
or equivalent
270 - - µF
Full Load Conditions Vin @ nominal - 15 - A
Low Line Input Current Vin @ min. 18  23 A
Inrush Transient Vin @ nominal - 0.7 1 A2- Sec.
No Load Input Current Vin @  nominal, Iout = 0 A, Unit =
ON
- 50  mA
Shutdown Mode Input Current
(Off, UV, OT)
 - - 30 mA
OUTPUT VOLTAGE CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Nom. Max. Units
Efficiency
Vin = 48V, half load , Ta=25°C - 97.6 -
%
Vin = 48V, full load , Ta=25°C - 97.2 -
Vin = 53V, half load , Ta=25°C - 97.5 -
Vin = 53V, full load , Ta=25°C - 97.4 -
Peak Efficiency Vin=53V, Pout=500W, Ta=25°C  97.7
Switching Frequency  85 - 130 kHz
Output Voltage Set Point Vin=48V, Pout=0W, Tc=25°C 49.50 50.00 50.50 Vdc
Output Voltage Tolerance Band Vin=36-75V, 0-100% of Load 48.50 - 51.50 Vdc
Output Current  0 - 14  A
Output Power  - - 700 W
Ripple & Noise1 20MHz Bandwidth - - 400 mVp-p
Output Capacitance2 50% ceramic, 50% Oscon or POSCAP 1470 - 4700 μF
Line Regulation Vin = 36-75 V, Vout = full load -100 - 100 mV
Load Regulation Iout = min. to max., Vin = 48 V,
|Vout@min_load-Vout@max_load|
-100 - 100
mV
Typical Unit